PUBLISH: Friday, May 18, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 21, 2007.

Certified to before me this May 18, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/8/2007 to 5/8/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/21/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Smith, G. Medford
Anita Spiegel
Marjorie Schultz
Nan Nidlinger
Elvin A. Hormann
Deb Porter

Judy Clutter
Marylene Tutewiler
Anna Marie Kruse
Crossroads Church
James W. McSwain
Bridge Community Church
Eugene Kiess
Helen Stucky

Alan Baumgartner
Braidon Harris
Cathy Berkshire
Robert Shoemaker
Susan Miller
Vickie Hough

Amount

130.00
100.00
225.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
100.00

40.00

25.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
100.00
100.00
375.00
100.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Smith, Ralph, Jr.
Lydia Barger

Decatur Fire Department
Donna Owens

Shirley A. Hormann
Richard Clutter
Margaret Hann

Irene Kiess

Walter Fink

Janet Swales

Ruth E. Agler

Jessica Hawkins

C. Allen Lehman
Debbie Brooks
Anthony Stebing
Richard J. Macklin, Jr.
Terry L. Mazelin
Kathleen Lopez

Gayla Reinhart

Grand Total

Page 1 of 1

Amount

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
130.00
100.00

25.00
150.00
100.00

50.00
130.00
100.00

50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

4,080.00

5/15/2007




