

PUBLISH: Friday, May 18, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 21, 2007.

Certified to before me this May 18, 2007.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/8/2007 to 5/8/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/21/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Smith, G. Medford	130.00	Smith, Ralph, Jr.	100.00
Anita Spiegel	100.00	Lydia Barger	100.00
Marjorie Schultz	225.00	Decatur Fire Department	100.00
Nan Nidlinger	100.00	Donna Owens	100.00
Elvin A. Hormann	100.00	Shirley A. Hormann	130.00
Deb Porter	100.00	Richard Clutter	130.00
Judy Clutter	100.00	Margaret Hann	130.00
Marylene Tutewiler	100.00	Irene Kiess	100.00
Anna Marie Kruse	100.00	Walter Fink	25.00
Crossroads Church	40.00	Janet Swales	150.00
James W. McSwain	100.00	Ruth E. Agler	100.00
Bridge Community Church	40.00	Jessica Hawkins	50.00
Eugene Kiess	25.00	C. Allen Lehman	130.00
Helen Stucky	100.00	Debbie Brooks	100.00
Alan Baumgartner	100.00	Anthony Stebing	50.00
Braidon Harris	50.00	Richard J. Macklin, Jr.	100.00
Cathy Berkshire	100.00	Terry L. Mazelin	100.00
Robert Shoemaker	100.00	Kathleen Lopez	100.00
Susan Miller	375.00	Gayla Reinhart	100.00
Vickie Hough	100.00		
		Grand Total	<u>4,080.00</u>